
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4425
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2009
SUPPLY OF NATURAL GAS THROUGH PIPELINE
Singh Shri Bhupendra

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the names of companies/ undertakings awarded contract by Government to supply natural gas through pipeline to the various cities of the country and the names of the cities;

(b) the details of allocation of funds for the above-mentioned scheme; and

(c) the names of cities alongwith the names of the companies between which contract has been signed to supply natural gas through pipeline and the time by which these pipelines are likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a): The names of City Gas Distribution (CGD) Companies authorized by Government to supply natural gas through pipelines to various cities of the country is given in Annex.

(b): As none of these are Government Companies, no funds have been allotted to them by the Central Government.

(c): Petroleum & Natural Gas Regulatory Board (PNGRB) has set project milestones for the Companies mentioned in Annex to achive geographical coverage of their Geographical Areas (GAs).
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